
  
 
 
 

 
 

IGEM Council Meeting 
May 11, 2021 

Idaho Department of Commerce 
Teleconference Meeting Link:  MS Team Link 

700 W. State Street – JR Williams Building East Conference Room 
*All members will be attending via conference call. 

 

Time Topic Lead Notes 

 9:00 a.m. 
 
 
 9:05 a.m. 
 
 9:10 a.m. 
 
 
 
 
 9:40 a.m. 
 
 
10:10 a.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10:30 a.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10:45 a.m. 
 
 
11.00 a.m. 
 
 
11:20 a.m. 
 
11:30 a.m. 
 

Call to Order and Welcome 
   Approval of the Minutes 
 
Investment Subcommittee Meeting Recap 
 
Project Presentations 
BSU APP# 4672:  Novel Metallic and 
Nanomaterial Coatings and Application Process 
for Optical Fibers and Sensor 
 
UI APP# 4674:  Testing New Manufacturing 
Methods of Natural Fiber Insulation Batts 
 
Funding Consideration 
BSU APP# 4672:  Novel Metallic and 
Nanomaterial Coatings and Application Process 
for Optical Fibers and Sensor 
 
UI APP# 4674:  Testing New Manufacturing 
Methods of Natural Fiber Insulation Batts 
 
No Cost Extension Requests 
APP #3455:  Converting agricultural plant waste 
into an effective pest control product and 
fertilizer  
 
APP #3637:  RNA Based Testing 
 
APP #3986:  Free to Feed Food Allergen Test 
Kit for Human Milk 
 
Ethics in Government 
Membership Forms 
 
Public Comments 
Program Updates 
 
Action Items 
 
Adjournment 
 

Dr. David Hill, Chair 
 
 
Carmen Achabal 
 
Dr. David Hill, Chair 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dr. David Hill, Chair 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dr. David Hill, Chair 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rachel Kolts, Deputy 
Attorney General  
 
Dr. David Hill, Chair 
Carmen Achabal 
 
Dr. David Hill, Chair 
 
Dr. David Hill, Chair 
 

 
Action Item 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Action Item 
 
 
 
Action Item 
 
 
 
Action Item 
 
 
 
Action Item 
 
Action Item 
 
 
 
Action Item 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Action Item 

 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzVhMmI1ZjktMTM2OC00YWExLTlhNTEtMjZhMjg3ZWIyNjMw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c53b7a63-2d6e-4d96-87c9-9f583f6d1c81%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2219992e37-fdae-48fd-b511-98d34255dde4%22%7d

