

IGEM Council Meeting

May 11, 2021

Idaho Department of Commerce Teleconference Meeting Link: <u>MS Team Link</u> 700 W. State Street – JR Williams Building East Conference Room **All members will be attending via conference call.*

Time	Торіс	Lead	Notes
9:00 a.m.	Call to Order and Welcome Approval of the Minutes	Dr. David Hill, Chair	Action Item
9:05 a.m.	Investment Subcommittee Meeting Recap	Carmen Achabal	
9:10 a.m.	Project Presentations BSU APP# 4672: Novel Metallic and Nanomaterial Coatings and Application Process for Optical Fibers and Sensor	Dr. David Hill, Chair	
9:40 a.m.	UI APP# 4674: Testing New Manufacturing Methods of Natural Fiber Insulation Batts		
10:10 a.m.	Funding Consideration BSU APP# 4672: Novel Metallic and Nanomaterial Coatings and Application Process for Optical Fibers and Sensor	Dr. David Hill, Chair	Action Item
	UI APP# 4674: Testing New Manufacturing Methods of Natural Fiber Insulation Batts		Action Item
10:30 a.m.	No Cost Extension Requests APP #3455: Converting agricultural plant waste into an effective pest control product and fertilizer	Dr. David Hill, Chair	Action Item
	APP #3637: RNA Based Testing		Action Item
	APP #3986: Free to Feed Food Allergen Test Kit for Human Milk		Action Item
	Ethics in Government Membership Forms	Rachel Kolts, Deputy Attorney General	Action Item
11.00 a.m.	Public Comments Program Updates	Dr. David Hill, Chair Carmen Achabal	
11:20 a.m.	Action Items	Dr. David Hill, Chair	
11:30 a.m.	Adjournment	Dr. David Hill, Chair	Action Item

700 W State Street, Boise, Idaho 83702 - 208.334.2470 or 800.842.5858 - commerce.idaho.gov